# Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMART PROPERTIES, INC.		04/09/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACLYN SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	9911 West Pico Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Penthouse A	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1532841	JACLYN SMITH
Registration Number:	1921873	JACLYN SMITH

SMTHJ 68181

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Strauss Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Strauss, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=k-mart properties#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0598** 

source=k-mart properties - 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0599

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KMART PROPERTIES, INC. corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE
JACLYN SMITH	1,532,841	April 4, 1989
JACLYN SMITH	1,921,873	September 26, 1995

WHEREAS, JACLYN SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9911 West Pico Boulevard., Penthouse A, Los Angeles, California 90035 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KMART PROPERTIES, INC hereby assigns to JACLYN SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations therefor.

Executed this April , 2004, at Troy, Michigan

KMART PROPERTIES, INC.

Name: KARI M. VANWAMBEKE

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Legal Counsel

48283.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0600

a Michigan

State of Mic	chigan	)						
County of C	akland	)						
Befo	re me,	ANE ORR	, a	Notary	Public	of the	State	of
MICHIGA SUP, DEPL	AN, appe TYGENERA	ared JAMES E	. DEFEBI	Ag <b>s#</b> ho	attested	that s/ł	ne is th	ne
Complia	of k	Cmart Corporatio	n and is au	thorized	to sign th	his Assig	nment c	on
its behalf.	ames E. D.	EFE BAUSHEXECU	ted and dat	ted this A	greemen	ıt in my p	presence	<b>:</b> :

Dated: APRIL 16, 2004

Notary Public

JANE ORR
Notary Public, Macomb County, MI
Acting in Oakland County, MI
My Commission Expires: May 24, 2004

48283.1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0601